

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN

That a Public Hearing shall take place at 5:30 PM on Wednesday, May 8, 2024 at the Genesee County Old Courthouse, 7 Main Street, Batavia, New York.

The purpose of said meeting shall be to consider and obtain public comment on the requests filed with the Genesee County Legislature for the inclusion of viable agricultural lands into existing Agricultural District No. 1, and to consider the recommendation of the Genesee County Agricultural and Farmland Protection Board.

During Genesee County's annual enrollment period (Jan. 26th-Feb. 24th), one parcel in the Town of Batavia (Tax Map Parcel 18.-1-73) was requested to be included into Agricultural District No. 1.

Advance information may be obtained by contacting the Genesee County Department of Planning 3837 West Main Street Road Batavia, NY 14020-9404 (585) 815-7901